
(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed S aikh) 
Superintending Enginee (KMC) 

Member 

(Amir Ha 
D.A.O (District ast) 
Member / -# - etary 

• 

• 

• 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

• i 
—\-- 

Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.29126 I.D # 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

DESILTING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED 
SEWERAGE LINES OF 18" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" 
DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN ZIA-UL-HAQ 
BLOCK-1, BLOCK-13-B, BLOCK-13-C, BLOCK-3 
OF 	GULSHAN-E-IQBAL 	FOR 	IMPROVEMENT 
SEWERAGE SYSTEM IN GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN 

& SILTED 
DIA AT 

COLONY 
AND 4-A 

OF 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stale (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site 

6 -- Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 13-06-2016 	r  
12 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST 
OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN 

TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION REMARKS 

1  Faisal & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,96,208/- 
i st 

Lowest 
@0.045% 

Below 

Pay Order and required documents
M/s.Shah 

are available. P.O# AAA 12511732 
dt:13-06-2016 Rs.20,000/-from 

ABL Paria Street Branch Karachi. 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.Serena 
Enterprises 

Rs.10,11,950/- -available. 
@1.534% 

Above 

Less amount Pay order attached 
but required documents are not 

P.O # AAA 12126883 
dt:13-06-2016 Rs.20,000/-from ABL 

Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi. 

Un 
Responsive 

The all concerned idders are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Conce ed for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Shah Faisal & rothers 
declared as the west responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanct on from 
Competent Au ority. 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 
S.E (District East) 

Memher 

(Saleem Ahmed 
Director (Design & Es imate) 

Convener 



1' 

o 
.11 

xl  r.21 
* 

r 
w' 

on_ 

zr 
 
a z  

W1 O 

tr 

g z  
0 C*)  
ci) 

ri

rm  
o F 
r 

n 
tTI to  
cA 
.< 0 

4 (74
r  

n 
Z" crir  
n - 
r ow ci) 
2 0 
z 

oho 

C
O 
0 3 

z 

im
a
iv

a
iv

is
 3

n
ir

v
2
iv

i n
v
o

3
  

• V 

. ' 	
_ .i, 	(.7 

0 2  

.......... 

.-- 
ts-)  = 
E.  
. 

.•-• 
LA  = 
0 
17) 

0' 
	CD 	•-• 	7' (i2 	Cl. CD 10 	CD '7 	Cr 0. 17 	C 	-6.• 0 	CA 	M 	CD  F,, 	CD 	c 	@ 	0 	fp 	(1) 	.0 	CO 	X 	Fil 	= 	0 	4:: • 10 	.... 	") 	R. 	f.,1 	-,1:2 	,.-.,-.. 	iv.  3 	(.4 	m c) 	cc, 	< 	C.  q,„ (-) 	6,4 	ri 	6 	13 	c 	0 	7. 	sy r) 	0 	C 	=1 	'-' 7) . 5 	CO 	./.(1) 	oo 	(0) in 	ro   

0 9  2 5 

	

47 cr, 	O 	g 	
..--.. 	.ta 	...m 	20 	-. 	--,, 	-I 	CD -0 	-0 . 6 , . 0 	„, 	0 	0. a 	._ = 	(10. 	- 	61\-. (.1 	s' 	a 	=--, 	0 	co-  = 	ac  

(I) 	-0) 	to.) 	0 	0 	0 	CT 	ft, 	̀-' 	N 	tn 	cn 	•-• 	cn 	- • 
a 	....° 2 (/(9 	PO 	61) 	act 0 	0 	g 	0- 0 	si.  0, - s; 7) 	..q.. 

•"*) -• 	- 	" g-: S. 	C) 	•In.' cc)7:  	n 	ci-  Fr 	EL 5 	2  	t2 	o 	--4 	; ---.'n 	- 	co 	CD 	CD "CI 	... 	7 	.1 	‘.< 	-• 	0.0 	ca. 	C,2,,' 	.-.. 	..ft 	2 	cm 	.-c) 	0- 	6 	CD 	c.)  
CD 	--"- 	0 	VI 	 0 S

0  . 13 	m 	 Sr).  -. 	CD 	,..ft  7 	M 	- -. 	r, 	- ,(I,) -I 	ci) 	- 	.., 	.-, 	....... 	0 	,-I 
•-• 	0 	02 	- 0 	0 	0 	 t...2 	0 	.-.. ao 	pn, 	00 c 	ta.  < 
C0-  7 	.-. 	c 	(.0 	7-  0- 	- 00 	0 	.._ 	..0 	- 	.... 	< 
= ei: 	arc 	..I 	.-I 	-CT1  u, 	n 	Pa 	- ro 	e, 	= a 	_0, ,,,T ,,,,, 	i 	g, 

	

c 	_ 	_. 	u, 	_ 	(-0 	0. 	-- 	...... 
tn 	0. nt 	= 	. a Mt 	0 L:, • 	CA 	. 	 N 	0 	0,, 	Vi 	(70 .,.2 	c 	ID 	0 	5 	a. 	- 	:-..,. 	6. 	co 	R, 	II, 	() 	g 	et. 	,.. 	- 	'-< 	..) 	co ur 	. 0 	 co 	 -, 	 a- -0 	0 	

7" cr) 0 	 cr, 	,.... 	.-..... 	, 	.-: •-•') 5 	CL  0. .- < 	c.c> 	0 	co Cro 	 0 	N 	- co 
a° 	0 	....w 	-pi.:  co 	. 0 	(-)". = 	5- P‹ 	5-  - n 	,-.. 	-, 	0 	, 	-6 

	

- 	-,• 	-, 	.. 	rr, 	sx,., 	n  

	

. a. 5- 	n 	'' 	7. 	, 	•-•) SI) 	CI 

	

0- 	0 	o 	 Is.) 	CD 	CD 	.-,  -9..  
•-• 	0 	go 	 5.  o. o 	n 	E. co 0 	0.-0 	(.4 	(7,,  cr, 	. 	5 	a. ri 0 0,, 	C 	c 	-. 	c 	6 	:=1. IT a 

	

-4,5. 0 	qe,5 < cm 0. 0 	-0 	2 Oxl, 	2_ Ca. . 	0 	CD 13 :/) 	0- 	,..„. 
- ao 	-: 	o 	EL 	<3. 	co 	po 	(7('D 	.-. • 	.‹ 	p. 	i"  r.. 	,-, ....., 	ET  c  i ...T 	.. 	.co .., 
717 	$10 

-0 
	02 	EA 	QI9  co M 	= 	10 	••••• • 	q 	c 	CrCi 	.-.. 	O. 	CD 	02. 	

CD 	< 	nt 	. 	0 

	

co 	..< < 0 0 	
5 

a -, -0 	. c> 
00  	0 	3 	co 	ii 	7 r ca. ,..,5 	co=  IV CD.". 	0/ 	"-- 041  CfQ$13 	2 C  1:3c 	N=  Et CA 	a •-i 	cro 	.... 	= 	0 	17. 	- 	...., 	< 

-. .. 	 = cs, 0 	CD 	0 	,,zt. 	0 	cr  T.. ,,, 
v

`r̀  on 
CD 	co .4 	0 	oz 9 tro 	.14  -a 	-4-, CD 	nt 	•.< 	 0 	= 	'... 	CD 	trg 	5 	. 7 	tv 	n 	a 	- to 	o 	CD 13 	ito 	13 = 	-•--- 6 2 B 	---.. 6 -op 	0 	Cn 	0 	0 	v) 	7 	0 	F E crQ  

	

0) 	CP 	nt 	CD 	•-• 	< 	r. 	O. 	7L. 00 	< 0 0  .-. c- 0 0 	 .-I < 
FonoRnC° - o 	n 	= 	oo 	: 0 	CD 	, 	. 

..., tn Cr0 	c/2. 	< 	•-• 	ti) 	7 	0 	c 	5 	,11' 	a 	= 70 	= 0 	.e 	,....-
• 	- 	. 	= 	_ 	v, 	- 	,,,, 	f.. 	Col 	p 	pq.. ,n,  pQ 	a. 	a° . - u'i 	g 	.,. s 	0. 5 	n 	c 	= 	-. 	. 	a-: .-. CD 	Z n Eg 5  co o.. 5 r 	as' go 	, -,° CD  o ,--<- 5 	a'  co o 	0 	o 	7 (to 	o. E 

D
escriptio

n
 of  W

ork
  

......] 
N 

0 

O6 

X 
= 

900.00 	
R

ft   

- 
--.1 

V) 
6 
o 

7z 
= 

Q
uantity

 
 

E
stim

ated
 C

ost 	
M

/s.Sha
h

 Faisa
l &

 I 	
M

Us.Serena 
B

rothers 	
E

nterprises 

oo 
c> 

0 00 
 

.0 
0., 

_ 

too
...) 7Z 

roo 
... 
to 

P/Rft  
 

P/R
ft  

nv 
70 
* 

'V 
co 
-1 

ta, 
--4 
VD 
.01 
0 
0 

o 
b66 

oo 
01 
10 
4. 
0 

o 

N.) 
IV 
0: 
0 \ 
ts.) 
o 

o 

I  A
m

ou
n

t 

0  
oo 

i.it 
0 

'so 
(3 \ 
LA 
0 

_ 

00
t...J 

0\ 
0 

70  
so 
CD 

LA 

0 O 
0 
6 
0 

'ON  
CT 

V) 
0 
6 
0 

1\..) 

00 ONO 

ON 
LA 
6 
0 

I  
A

m
ount 

00 
Is) 
0 
0 

\ 0 
\ O 
0 
0 

,-.. 
In) 
0 
.0 
0 

7J 
N 
;•"3- 

V) 

0 

0 
0 
6 
O 

41.. 
,ID 

0 
0 
6 
c> 

NJ 

0 

twit 
0 
6 
o 

on 

Z.: 
= 
= 
- 



• • 

CD FA.  ,0 
a R., aa 
cr 

4.; 09.  
(/) Cr 

U) 

.r. t...) 

;,. 

NJ z F. 
0 a  

T
O

T
 

iy
,
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 /  C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

  C
O

S
T

 

M
an

u
fa

ctu
ring

 an
d
 su

p
p

ly
ing

 of  R
C

C
  M

anho
le

 co
ve

rs
 cast 

in
 situ

 1:2
:4

 co
nc

re
te

 ra
tio

 3"  d
eep

 a
t ce

n
tre,
 

re
in

fo
rced 

w
ith

  1/2
"  d

ia
 to
r
 steel  b

a
rs

 @
 4"  C

/C
  w

e
ld

e
d

  to
 a
 3/16"  

th
ic

k
 2
"  

w
id
e
 M
.S

 pla
te

 tw
o

 ho
o
k  

o
f  3

/8
"  d

ia
 to

r
 bar 

inc
lu

d
ing

 co
m

p
a

cting
 i/c

 cu
tting

 an
d
  transp

o
rta

tio
n

 w
ith

  in
 

1
0

 m
ile

 21
"  d

ia. 

S
h
iftin

g
 to

 th
e
 site

 and  F
ix

ing
 o
f  36"  d

ia
 (o

u
te

r) R
ing

 Slab  
in

 perfe
c
t po

sitio
n

 on
 dam

aged  m
an

ho
le

s i/c
 cu

tting
 of  the 

d
am

ag
e
d
 m

anho
le

 i/c
 cu

tting
 of  d

am
ag

e
d
 po

rtio
n

 of  
m

a
n
ho

le
 in

 pro
p

er
 shap

e
 and  lay

ing
 o
f  cem

en
t m

o
rta

r o
f  2

"  
th

icknes
s
 a
n

d
 disposal  o

f  the debris. 

M
a
n
u
factu

ring
 an

d
  sup

p
ly

ing
 o
f  R

C
C

  R
ing

 S
la

b
 o
f  2

1
"  d

ia 
(inside

) and  3
6
"  d

ia
 ou

tside
 7

  1
/2

"  w
idth

  a
n
d
 6"  th

ick  i/c 
3
/8

"  d
ia

 to
r
 ste

e
l  b

a
rs

 tw
o

 co
nce

n
tric

 ring
s
 w

ith
  3

/8
"  d

ia
 8

  
N

o
s
 cro

ss lin
ke

d
 ba

rs
 w

e
lded  an

d
  tw

o
 sunk  typ

e
 h

o
o

ks, 

caste
d
 in

 I:
1
 

1/2
3  

co
ncre

te
 w

ith
  
e
m

be
d

de
d

  
1

5
 Kg

 C
.1 

F
ram

e
 in

 pe
rfe

c
t po

sitio
n

 i/c
 transp

orta
tio

n
 charg

e
s fo

r an
 

a
verag

e
 le

a
d
 o
f  20  K

m
 per

 trip
 fro

m
 casting

 ya
rd

 to
 to

w
n

 
o

ffice
.
 

(A
 m

in
im

u
m

 o
f  25

 slabs
 per

 trip
 w

ill  be
 tra

nsp
orted

. 

D
escrip

tio
n

 of  W
ork

  

„, 

b b 

Z 
0 
v) 

t..... 
0 
b b 

z 
0 
cn 

(.4 
(0 
b b 

/ 

i 

I 	
Q

uantity
  E
stim

ated  C
ost 

•O 
.-- 

t ....) 

Lri 
ON 
W 

4) 
b. 

70 
0 
ON 
C. b 

g 

tr 
0 
= 

rrl 
0 
= 

7:, 
n 
7.- 

V 
eD 

NO 
,42 

O,
ON 

ch o 

DJ 
---3 
':4,  
CZ ea 
k:. b 

— 
ON 
00  
sO 
N...) 

0  

,../) 
-----1 

- ,-, 
-->:  
_ 

I  A
m

ount 

sCI 
- .....) 
ON 
0 

UN cr% ....) 
0  
0 

•C:) 

0 
i.r) 
0  

70 to 
A 

M
/s.Shah F

aisal &
 

B
rothers sp 

0\ 
14  

co 

IV 

.4. 
o 
00 
b b 

00 
s 
0
r.) 

0 b 

VI 
. 
— 
NO 

b cb 

I  
A

m
ount 

VZ  

VI 

0 

CT 
LA 

0 

CS 
0 
0 

:j  
74 5 M

/s.Seren
 a
 —

1 
E

nterprises 

i.L 
4= 
I... 
11 
44: 
LSI0 0 

N.) 
....) 
Ilt. 
VI 
0 

0 

C/N 
•••0 
L/1 
CZ 
0 0 

rLA  •••.1 
t...)  
CZ 
0 
0 0 

C 
C 
= 

tr1 



4. NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.29126 

Methtd and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: DESILTING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED & SILTED SEWERAGE  
LINES OF 1W' DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA AT DIFFERENT LO CATIONS 
IN ZIA-UL-HAQ COLONY BLOCK-1, BLOCK-13-B, BLOCK-13-C, 
BLOCK-3 AND 4-A OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL FOR IMPROVEMENT OF 
SEWERAGE SYSTEM IN GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN 

Date of Opening: 	13-06-2016  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Shah Faisal & 
Brothers 

M/s.Serena 
Enterprises 

s 
L
... 

Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring a 	ncy subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ 	isqualified Qualified Disqualified 

(Amir Hall 	\) 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed aikh) 

	

D.A.O (District East) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engine r (KMC) 

	

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 
S.E (District East) 

Member 

(Saleem Ahme 
Director (Design & 

Convener 
timate) 



' NIT *o.SPPRA Serial No.29126 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

g Name of Work: DESILTING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED & SILTED SEWERAGE LINES 
OF 18" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN ZIA-UL-
HAO COLONY BLOCK-1, BLOCK-13-B, BLOCK-13-C, BLOCK-3 AND 4-A 
OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL FOR IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM 
IN GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 13.06-2016 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attsided by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

if 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Shah Faisal & Brothers 
ii. M/s. Serena Enterprises 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the rocurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount f 

Bid  Security Pay Order No. / Dat 

01 
M/s.Shah Faisal & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,96,208/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # AAA 12511732 dt:13- 

from ABL Paria Street Branch 
6-2016 

arachi. 

02 
M/s.Serena 
Enterprises 

Rs.10,11,950/- Rs.20,000/- 
Less amounts P.O attach 

P.O # AAA 12126883 dt:13-0 
from ABL Paposh Nagar Branc 

d. 
-2016 
Karachi. 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submittes by the 
bidders (if require ). 

The me ng ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Amir Ha 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Sh ikh) 
D.A.O (District East) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Enginee (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 	 (Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (District East) 	 Director (Design & Est mate) 

Member 	 Convener 



KARACHI WATER Sc SEWERAGE  BOARD 
ealp  

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

& SILTED 

44 e  

NAME 

1.  

2.  
- • 

3.  

SR.NO. 

OF WORK :- 	DESILTING i CLEANING OF CHOCKED 
SEWERAGE LINES OF 18" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" 
DIA AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN ZIA-UL-HAQ 

-13-C, 
FOR 

IN 

COLONY BLOCK-1, BLOCK-13-B, BLOCK 
BLOCK-3 AND 4-A OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL 
IMPROVEMENT 	OF 	SEWERAGE 	SYSTEM 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN. 

SIGNATURE 

Date of Opening & Time :- 	13-06-2016. At 2.30 pm. 

Estimated Cost : 	 Rs.9,96,660/= 

Serial No.: 	 SPPRA SERIAL NO.29126. 

NAME OF FIRM NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

